Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		و د چ	ownov Phasket No	151502
		Atte	orney Docket No.	<u>151793</u>
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>13</u>		
A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Dongfeng SHI 2. Charles Edwin DIBS 3. Richard Charles Twe 4. Toby CLARKE 5. Peter Andrew SHON 6. William James PUGI B. Additional name(s) of conveying	eedie DOUGLAS IE LIA	OPTIN SC MOOI DERB GREA	Al address of receiving AIZED SYST DLUTIONS LET LANE, DELET BRITAIN In name(s) & address Care	EMS AND IMITED RBY, 24 8BJ,
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	anuary 17, 2012;			
4. A. Patent Application No 13/379	,19 <u>6</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)	-
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No		
C. Title of Application: MAC	HINE OPERATION	MANAGEME	<u>NT</u>	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of	of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please cha total fee (3	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in the	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax-Number: 703-836) 0-4850 86-6400	8. Credit any over deposit accoun	rpayment or charge t number 15-0461	any underpayment to
9. Stylement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best of my knowledge.			and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the
Omar A. Galiano, Registration No. 6	5,764		D.A.=	FENIT

REEL: 027765 FRAME: 0432

		(1) Dongteng SHI (4) 1009 CLARKE
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Charles Edwin DIBSDALE (5) Peter Andrew SHONE
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Richard Charles Tweedie DOUGLAS (6) William James PUGLIA
(9)	Insert Name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9) Optimized Systems and Solutions Limited
` ′	Assignee	(10) Moor Lane, Derby, Derbyshire DE24 8BJ, Great Britain
(II)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Machine Operation Management
	Identification	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 151793
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/379,196
	Identification for filed applications	filed

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such

applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or

reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT

in with	ness whereof, executed by the undersigned	l on the date(s) opposite t	he undersigned name(s).	
Date	24 Jan 2012	Inventor Signature D Shi	Dong Jang Elii	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature C Dibsdale		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature R Douglas		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature T Clarke		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature P Shone		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature W Puglia		(SEAL)
then it	signment should preferably be signed before should be signed before at least two witness	:: (a) a Notary Public if with es who also sign here;	hin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U	.S.A. If neither,
Date	2hth January 2012	Witness(es) for D Shi	B. Sancha	RAD
Date	24 January 2012	Witness(es) for C Dibscale	CPOTO	DRJ
Date	J	Witness(es) for R Douglas		
Date		Witness(es) for T Clarke		
Date		Witness(es) for P Shone		
Date		Witness(es) for		

		(1) Dongfeng SHI (4) TODY CLARKE
		AND PRODUCE SHOWE
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Charles Edwin DIBSDALE (5) Peter Andrew SHONE
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Richard Charles Tweedie DOUGLAS (6) William James PUGLIA
(9)	Insert Name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Optimized Systems and Solutions Limited
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	
(10)	Assignee	(10) Moor Lane, Derby, Derbyshire DE24 8BJ, Great Britain
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) Machine Operation Management
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 151793
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/379,196
	filed applications	filed

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or

reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

recordation of this document.

REEL: 027765 FRAME: 0435

In witness whereof, executed	d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Inventor Signature D Shi	(SEAL)
Date 24 Jan	2012. Inventor Signature C Dibsdale	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature R Douglas	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature T Clarke	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature P Shone	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature W Puglia	(SEAL)
This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	rably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consulte at least two witnesses who also sign here:	if outside the U.S.A. If neither,
Date	Witness(es) for D Shi	
Date 24 Jan	2012. Witness(es) for C Dibsdale	M.D. 4hus
Date	Witness(es) for R Dougtas	
Date	Witness(es) for T Clarke	
Date	Witness(es) for P Shone	
Date	Witness(es) for	

		(1) Dongfeng SHI (4) 1009 CLARKS
		(D) D (a) A day SHOVE
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Chaires Edvin Discost. 25
	of Inventor(5)	(3) Richard Charles Tweedie DOUGLAS (6) William James PUGLIA
(0)	Insert Name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Assignee	(9) Optimized Systems and Solutions Limited
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Moor Lane, Derby, Derbyshire DE24 8BJ, Great Britain
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Machine Operation Management
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 151793
	Application ; volumer	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/379,196
	Identification for filed applications	filed

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 027765 FRAME: 0437

In witness whe	reof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned name(s).
Date	Inventor Signate	ire (SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signate C Dibsd	
Date //	th January 2012. Inventor Signatu R Doug	
Date	Inventor Signatu	
Date	Inventor Signatu P Sho	
Date	Inventor Signatu W Pug	re (SEAL)
This assignment then it should be	t should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public it e signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither
Date	Witness(es) fo	
Date	Witness(es) fo	
Date 16	January 2012 12 Janes 2 Witness(es) fo	Bull Morand.
Date	Witness(es) fo	
Date	Witness(es) fo	
Date	Witness(es) fo	

		(1) Dongfeng SHI (4) Toby CLARKE	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Control Dov. Co.	
	of Inventor(5)	(3) Richard Charles Tweedie DOUGLAS (6) William James PUGLIA	
(9)	Insert Name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pa to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and so over to	id et
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9) Optimized Systems and Solutions Limited	
(10)	Assignee	(10) Moor Lane, Derby, Derbyshire DE24 8BJ, Great Britain	
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Machine Operation Management	
(**)	Identification		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 151793 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amer)
		on even date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/379,196	**********
	filed applications	filed	

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with

claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

recordation of this document.

In witnes	ss whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Inventor Signature D Shi	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature C Dibsdale	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature R Douglas	(SEAL)
Date -	1714 JAN 2012 Inventor Signature Clarke	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature P Shone	(SEAL)
Date -	Inventor Signature W Puglia	(SEAL)
	gnment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside ould be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	the U.S.A. If neithe
Date	Witness(cs) for D Shi	
Date	Witness(es) for C Dibsdale	
Date	Witness(es) for R Douglas	
Date -	IT FAN ZUI VIETAZOR Witness(es) for T Clarke Drive W	5
Date	Witness(es) for P Shone	
– Date	Witness(es) for	

		(1) Dongteng Shi (4) 100y CLARRE
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Charles Edwin DIBSDALE (5) Peter Andrew SHONE
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Richard Charles Tweedie DOUGLAS (6) William James PUGLIA
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Optimized Systems and Solutions Limited
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Moor Lane, Derby, Derbyshire DE24 8BJ, Great Britain
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Machine Operation Management
	Identification such as Title, Case	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 151793)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/379,196
-	Identification for filed applications	filed

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or

reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 027765 FRAME: 0441

In witness whereof, e	executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	Inventor Signature D Shi	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature C Dibsdale	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature R Douglas	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature T Clarke	(SEAL)
Date Feb 16	# 2012 Inventor Signature P Shone	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature W Puglia	(SEAL)
	Id preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. bed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither
Date	Witness(es) for D Shi	
Date	Witness(es) for C Dibsdale	
Date	Witness(es) for R Douglas	
Date	Witness(es) for T Clarke	
Date Folk	Witness(es) for P Shone	Pobison.
Date	Witness(es) for	

		(1) Dongfeng SHI (4) Toby CLARKE
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Charles Edwin DIBSDALE (5) Peter Andrew SHONE
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Richard Charles Tweedie DOUGLAS (6) William James PUGLIA
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dolfar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Optimized Systems and Solutions Limited
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Moor Lane, Derby, Derbyshire DE24 8BJ, Great Britain
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Machine Operation Management
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 151793
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(I2) on
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/379,196
	filed applications	filed

- 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersi	gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Inventor Signature D Shi	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature C Dibsdale	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature R Donglas	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature T Clarke	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature P Shone	(SEAL)
Date 26-5M-2012	Inventor Signature W Puglia	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed be then it should be signed before at least two wit	efore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if nesses who also sign here:	outside the U.S.A. If neithe
Date	Witness(es) for D Shi	
Dáte	Witness(es) for C Dibsdale	
Date	Witness(es) for R Douglas	
Date	Witness(es) for T Clarke	
Date	Witness(es) for P Shone	at-
Date 76/112012	Witness(es) for	MAXXXXXXXX

PATENT REEL: 027765 FRAME: 0444